Electrical Characteristics
Configuration: Four active arm bonded Wheatstone bridge strain gage Excitation: 10 Vdc recommended, 12 Vdc maximum
Bridge resistance: Input: 345 Ohms minimum; Output: 350 Ohms ±10% Internal shunt calibration (R-Cal): 80% FSO ±0.5%
Full scale output: 3.33 mV/V ±2% Insulation resistance: 1,000 megohms at 50 Vdc
Zero balance: ±5% FSO
Features Benefits
• Accuracy of better than ±0.25% • Highly accurate measurement
• Titanium nitride thread coating • Excellent anti - galling/wear resistance

Specifications
11/02
Ordering Guide
45˚
.414
.412
10.52
10.46
(           )
1.06
(27)
.44
(11) .209
.219
5.3
5.6
.625
(15.9)
HEX
BENDIX CONNECTOR PC02E-12-8P
MATING CONNECTOR PC06A-12-8S (SR)
OR EQUIVALENT
1/2-20 UNF-2A THD
1.50
(38.1)
.47
(11.94)
REF
3.00
(76.2)
9.75
(24.76 CM)
.50
(12.7) 6.00
(15.24 CM)
.50
(12.7)
.42
(10.67)
.307
.305
7.80
7.47
(       )
Ø
Ø Ø
Ø Ø
(         )
Ordering Example: DLX420 - 5M - 6
• Mating connector P/N710700 or 8 - pin cable assembly sold separately.
• Transducer Options: Call for complete information on stem length, electrical connectors and fill media.
Delivery
Express delivery. Call for delivery information on other configurations.
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
Model Pressure Range (psi) Rigid Stem
Code Range Code Length
5C 0 - 500
7.5C 0 - 750
1M 0 - 1,000
1.5M 0 - 1,500 3 3"
3M 0 - 3,000 4 4"
DLX420 5M 0 - 5,000 6 6"
7.5M 0 - 7,500 9 9"
10M 0 - 10,000 12 12"
15M 0 - 15,000
20M 0 - 20,000
30M 0 - 30,000
DYNISCO MODEL DLX420
Premium Series, High Accuracy, Rigid Stem Melt Pressure Transducer